
Thursday, August 30ly AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
9.30 a.m. Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service: Rev. Canon FI. Parsons (Anglican)10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: In. the Look-
ing Glass with Harold Robinson; TheNew Times, by Maire Tidy (NZBS);Report: National Council-of Women Con-
ference; Through Six Reigns, the finaltalk by Marion Mattingly (NZBS)11.30 New Classical Recordings2.
ev
p.m. Samba Rhythm with Edmundo
os
2.16 Bing with Assisting Artists
2.30 Twentieth Century Swedish Music —Pastoral Suite for Strings Blomdahl
Concertino for Flute, Op. 52 ,

FernstromViolin Concerto, Op. 42 Larsson
3.30 Beloved Vagabond3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Percy Faith’s Orchestra
4.30 Variety
5. 0 Hawaiian Holiday6.15 Children’s Session: Black Beauty;Boytime
5.45 Waltzing with Robert Stolz
6.10 Port of Auckland: A Maritime
Magazine7.0 Auckland Competitions Society:Some Successful Performers (NZBS)
7.15 Auckland Radio Orchestra, con-ducted by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)
746 Country Journal (NZBS)
8. 0 The Duplicats (NZBS)8.15 In Your Garden This Week (R. L.
Thornton)8.30 Question Mark: Is There Anythinin Social Credit? (NZBS). (YA, 4Ylink)
9.16 Contrasting Policies in Race Rela-
tionships
S Dad and Dave
10. 0 The Musical History of Jazz with
Commentary by Wally Cox .10.36 Calvin Jackson Quartet11.20 Close down

IYO eoRUCKLAND, ,,
6. 0 p.m. Dinner Music7. 0 4 Watson Forbes (viola) and Myers— (piano) '

onata BlissFernando Corena (bass)
Operatic Arias
7.39 The New Symphony OrchestraIntroduction and Allegro, Op. 47—Violin Concerto No. 1.in G Minor, Op.26 Bru(Soloist: Campoli)Pas de Deux (Don Quichotte) Minkus
8.26 John Gielgud, Pamela Brown andPhilippa Gill (readers)Scenes from Romeo and Juliet, byShakespeare ’
8.48 John mye at (organ)Sonata No. 3 in A Mendelssohn
. THE et MASTERS PIANO
QUARTET (For details see 3YC)
10. 0 Short Story:

an,
Holiday,by lain Crawford (NZ

410.16 The Philharmonia caricheitt con-
ducted by Robert Irving‘ Ballet Music: Homage to the Queen

|Arnold41.0 Close down

YD :2sd4UCKEANR,
e.4 p.m. Victor Young’s Orchestra5.1 Harry Belafonte (vocal)Gilbert Roussel (accordion)
6.45 Dick Haymes and Helen Forrest6. 0 Scottish Country Dances6.15 Singing Sisters
6.30 Guy Orchestra6.45 Bright and Breezy7.0 ry Smith=7.15 Alan Dale (vocal
7.30 Harry Davidson’"8Orchestra7.45 Star Dance Ban8.0 #£=The Auckland ie Parade8.30 George

Comeens
Cubanalires

$.45 Popular Potpourri8. 0 The Modernaires
2.38
Orchestral Interlude
Rhythm on Record10. 0— Weather Forecastown

IXN 5,QVHANGAREI
6. 0 a.m. ioe Session
ge Weather Forecast and Northland
8. 0 Fanta Request Session
9, 0 Women’s Hour (Nan Dobson),featuring ‘Shopping Guide; London orOverseas Newsletter; Pioneer — House-wife; Queens of England; and Famous

Fingal’s Cave
10. O Office Wife
10.16 Second Fiddle
10.30 Reserved
10.46 The Layton Story41. QO Larry Adler Favourites11.15 A Song for You
11.30 Variety Half Hour12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: Musi-
cal Enjoyment (Ian Menzies)6. 0 Teatime Tunes
6.30 Eileen Barton Sings
6.45 Gardening Session. (D. R. Purser)7. 0 To Marry for Love7.15 A Place of Honour7.30 Melody Time8. 0 From the Soundtrack
8.30 Tip Top Tunes
9. 4 Life of Bliss (BBC)
9.30 Paul be 51 5% the Gilbert Case
10. O Sweet and Sentimental
10.30 Close down

IYZ 800 ROTORUA, m.
9.30a.m. The Lilian Dale Affair
10. O Light Piano Time
10.30 Music While You Work
114. O For Women at Home: With M.V.
Alert to Fiordland; From the Southern
-Alps .

11.30 Morning Concert
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Webster Booth Sings Opera
2.50 Orchestral Favourites3.16 Classical Programme
Sonata in B Minor Liszt
Caprices 1 to 5 Paganini4.0 American Variety Stars

5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners:
Hoppy of Happy Valley
6.30 Prairie Crooners
6. 0 #£=Dinner Music7.0 Bay of Plenty Country Journal;
Seasonal Troubles on the Sheep Farm,
by K. G. B. Wilson
7.30 Indian Summer8. 0 Bay of Plenty Hit Parade
8.30 Nom de Plume9.16 Contrasting Policies In Race Rela-
tionships9 30 Dick Rarton
(10.5 Music of Iceland: An illustrated"talk by Keith Kitchin (NZBS)
|

10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 tm.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 The World Concert Orchestra10.45 Women’s Session: Fun with
Flowers, by Maurice August; New Zea-land Makes It; The Golden Bush, byTemple Sutherland; Country Newsletter30 New Classical Recordings

12.48 p.m. Results from the Wellingtonompetitions
While Parliament is’ beingbroadcast, the programmesfrom 2.0 to 5.45 p.m. will betransferred to 2YC.

2.0 Music from the Italian Theatre
Intermezzo Giocoso: The Kapellmeister

Cimarosa
Una Voce Poco Fa (The Barber of
Seville) Rossini
Ballet Music: La Boutique Fantasque
2 Rossini-Respighi3. 0° The Dark Stranger3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 Honour Bright

4.30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 Eddy Howard’s Orchestra :

5.16 Children’s Session: Nursery Time
Request Session
The Crosby Story6. 0 Tea Dance ;

6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report
6.50 Results from the Wellington Com-

|Petitions

:

7.13 Second Class Single: From A to Z
On the Tea and Sugar, tlie first of threetalks about. journeys in Australia, byGus Niland (NZBS)

While Parliament is beingbroadcast, the programmesfrom 7.30 to 10.30 p.m. will
be transferred to 2YC.

7.30 International Showtime
7.59 A Man and his Music: VictorHerbert (NZBS)
$8.30 Question Mark: Is There Anythingin Social Credit? (NZBS) :

(YA 4YZ link)
9.15 Contrasting Policies in Race Re-
lationships
-9,30 Winning Performance from. the956 Pipe Band Championships (NZBS)
9.47 Robert Wilson (vocal)
10. O Journey for Oil: Brunei’s Bonanza,
the first of six programmes by WilliamRoff (NZBS)
11.10 Results from the Wellington Com-petitions
11.20 Close down

Uae CT.
| 5.45 p.m. Isobel Baillie (soprano)6.0 Dinner Music7.0 Schubert
| Gerard Souzay (baritone)Five SongsThe Mannes-Gimpel-Silva TrioNocturne in E Flat, Op. 148

While Parliament. is beingbroadcast the programmesfrom 7.30 may be heard fromStation 2YX, operating on a ;frequenoy of 1400 kilocycles.

7.30 The Middle East: A Symposium,the last programme in a BBC survey
8. 0 The London Philharmonic Orches-trra
Tintagel Bax |

The Banks of the Green Willow
Butterworth |The Triumph of Neptune BernersThe London Symphony Orchestra

Facade Suites Walton
9. 0 THE ROBERT MASTERS PIANOQUARTET (For details see 3YC)
10. 0 ‘To a Friend in the Wilderness: A"Poem by A. R. D. Fairburn, read" byWilliam Austin (NZBS)
10.19 Gerard Souzay (baritone)
Songs of Dupare
10.38 Anne Mason Stockton’ (harp),Arthur Cleghorn (flute), Mitchell Lurie|

222820

(clarinet), With the Hollywood string
Quartet
Dances Sacred and Profane DebussyIntroduction and Allegro Ravel.1.0 Close down

YD,WELLINGTON |
=

7. Op.m. Musical News Review
)7.20 Western Song Parade

7.45 Light Orchestras8. 0 Perry Como (vocal)3.15 Accordion Time8.30 The Three Suns
8.45 Dad and Dave9. 0 The George Wallington Quintet atthe Bohemia
9.46 Jo Sullivan (piano)10. 0 Close down

NG o10 @SBORNE,, |6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Francis Scott and his Orchestra9.15 Songs from Jean Sablon9.30 Famous Secrets
.45 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer0.0 The Meredith Seandal016 Dortor Paul
0.30 Morning Star: Joy Nichols (vocal)0.45 The Latin Pattern
41. 0 Women’s Hour (June Irvine),featuring Queens of England, by Mrs.A. Spence-Clark
12. 0 Close down
5.45 Hello, Children: W ays of the Wild,by Reg. Williams (NZBS
0 ~Tunes for the Early ivening
-30 East Coast Hit ParadeRick O'Shea
67,0
7.15 The Black Mantilla7.30 Not for Publication

7.45 Two with a Song
8. 0 Gisborne Cattle Fair
8. 2 Sports Preview
8.15 Reserved
8.45 Gardening Session
%. 83 Musie for Middlebrows
9.34 Now It Can Be Told
10. 0 Jazz Club
10.30 Close down

QYL 860 ke.NAPIER 349 m,9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Harry Davidson’s Orchestra
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Home ScienceTalk; National Council of Women Re-port
11.30 Morning Concert2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Music for Hospitals3.15 Third Suite of Anclent Airs and
Dances for Lute Respighi4.0 The Man from Yesterday4.25 In Strict Tempo

4.45 Australasian Artists5. 0 Continental Flavour5.16 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen)5.46 Musicians, Take a Bow7.15 The Home. Gardener- (Cecil Bas-
7.30 Dad and Dave *

7.43 Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade8.7 Four Generations
8.30 Hastings Citizens’ Band, conductorA. Young
St. Kilda TrussellThe Desert Song RombergSun of My Soul RitterLeander Rayner(Studio)

9.15 Contrasting Policies in Race Rela-tionships9.30 Musie from Opera
10. 0 Budapest String Quartet, withMilton Katims (viola)
Quintet in D, K.593 Mozart10.30 Close down

XP NEW PLYMOUTH6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30
—
-bistrict Weather Forecast9. 0 Women’s Hour (Betty Loe),featuring South and Central’ Taranaki

_ Newslett@ér; Queens of England (last epi-sode); and Patrice Munsel with Songsfrom Melba
10. O Private Post
10.16 Doctor Paul

ter 7? apenseaaan
of Destiny (last broad.eas

10.45 Second Fiddle
11. 0 Tenor Time
11.16 Light Orchestras
11.30 Focus on Fitzroy |11.46 Joyce Frazer Entertains12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Saga ofDavy Crockett6. 0 Aacent on Rhythm
6.30 Waltz Time6.45 Coke Time with Eddie Fisher7. 0 Latin Fashions15 In Western Style
.30 Hollywood Theatre of StarsFarm Session (Jack Brown)Themes from Films
The Romance of Rhythm
Thursday Night’Star (Duke Elling-

Sa.

°

:

B=385=
5 — Victor Silvester’s Ballroom Orches-
White CooliesJazz for Sale
Close down
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Programmes in this issue are
copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.

|
NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather ForecastsYA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
| = 6.25, 9 -m.|X Stations: p.m,
YA and YZ Stations
|
. 0 a.m. London News; Breakfast Session(YAs only)

London News; Breakfast Session
Local Weather Forecast

. Children’s Holiday Programme
3 p.m. News for the Farmer
London News
BBC Radio Newsreel
National Sports Summary" Overseas and N.Z. News
Contrasting Policies in Race Relation-
ips in British Africa, a talk by ProfessorK. M. Buchanan

11. 0 London News (YAs, 4YZ only)
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